In Newfoundland Power’s view, using any rate of return on common equity other than 8.50%
to determine revenue requirement and customer rates amounts for 2024 would not be
consistent with Order No. P.U. 3 (2022).

4  8.50% plus 0.40% = 8.90%.

Table 1:
2024 Range of Rate of Return on Rate Base Analysis

Low-End
(8.10% ROE)

Mid-Point
(8.50% ROE)

High-End
(8.90% ROE)

Rate of Return on Rate Base 6.67% 6.85% 7.03%

Revenue Requirement Impact ($000s) 8,249 11,835 15,435

Annual Average Customer Rate Impact 1.0% 1.5% 1.9%

PUB Information Request (ii) Schedule B, Attachment 1

Newfoundland Power – 2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base Application

Implied Range of Rate of Return on Common Equity

1 2023 Test Year Return on Rate Base:

2
Capital

Structure
Cost of
Capital

Weighted
Average Cost

of Capital
3 Debt 55.04% 4.67% 2.57%
4 Common Equity 44.96% 8.50% 3.82%
5 Rate of Return on Rate Base 100.00% 6.39%
6
7 Range of rate of return on rate base of 36 basis points:
8 + 18 basis points (upper end) 6.57%
9 - 18 basis points (lower end) 6.21%

10
11 Implied range of rate of return on common equity at upper end of range (+18 basis points):

12
Capital

Structure
Cost of
Capital

Weighted
Average Cost

of Capital
13 Debt 55.04% 4.67% 2.57%
14 Common Equity 44.96% 8.90% 4.00%
15 Rate of Return on Rate Base 100.00% 6.57%
16
17 Difference from 8.50% rate of return on common equity (8.90% less 8.50%) 0.40%
18
19 Implied range of rate of return on common equity at lower end of range (-18 basis points):

20
Capital

Structure
Cost of
Capital

Weighted
Average Cost

of Capital
21 Debt 55.04% 4.67% 2.57%
22 Common Equity 44.96% 8.10% 3.64%
23 Rate of Return on Rate Base 100.00% 6.21%
24
25 Difference from 8.50% rate of return on common equity (8.10% less 8.50%) -0.40%
26
27 Summary:
28 At upper end of range of rate of return on rate base (+18 basis points) 0.40%
29 At lower end of range of rate of return on rate base (-18 basis points) -0.40%
30 Total implied range of rate of return on common equity 0.80%

1 Based on the 2023 Test Year capital structure and rate of return on rate base approved in Order No. P.U. 3 (2022).
This analysis assumes the cost of debt remains constant.

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Implied Range of Rate of Return on Common Equity1

PUB Information Request (ii)   Schedule B, Attachment 1

Newfoundland Power - 2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base Application Page 1 of 1

PUB Information Request (ii)   Schedule B, Attachment 2

Newfoundland Power – 2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base Application

2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base Analysis
(Low-End Scenario)

1 Average Capitalization ($000s) - 2024 Existing
2 Debt 790,532
3 Common Equity 602,221
4 1,392,753
5
6 Average Capital Structure
7 Debt 56.76%
8 Common Equity 43.24%
9 100.00%
10
11 Cost of Capital
12 Debt 5.27% 1

13 Common Equity 8.10% 2

14
15 Weighted Average Cost of Capital
16 Debt 2.99%
17 Common Equity 3.50%
18 6.49% 3

19
20 Return on Rate Base ($000s)
21 Return on Debt 41,628   4

22 Return on Common Equity 48,988   5

23 90,616
24
25 Average Rate Base ($000s) 1,358,803   6

26
27 Rate of Return on Rate Base (Low-End Scenario) 6.67%

1 Cost of Debt shown is net of AFUDC.
2 A rate of return on common equity of 8.10% is required to provide for a rate of return on rate base at the low-end of 6.67%.
3 Under the Asset Rate Base Method, differences between average invested capital and average rate base exist for the cash working capital

allowance, the materials and supplies allowance and construction work in progress. For 2024, these differences result in the weighted

average cost of capital of 6.49% differing by 0.18% from the rate of return on rate base of 6.67%.
4 From the 2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base  report (the "Report"), Appendix D, page 3.